2013 WARN Notices

ACSLOTS

American Suzuki Motor Corporation
AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation

The Atlantaic Club Casino

The Estee Lauder Companies Inc.

United Airlines
Vertis Communicaton

Hess Corporation

Journal Register

Knight Capital Group

M & T Bank

Catalent CTS (Kansas City), LLC
Computershare

DSM Nutritional Products, LLC
Morgan Stanley

NBTY

Solgar, Inc.

YRC Inc. dba YRC Freight
YRC Inc. dba YRC Freight
Bank of America

Hartz Mountain Corporation

Mylan Specialty L.P.

Pediatric Day Health Center at Galloway

Roma Bank

The Health Center at Galloway
ATLANTIC HUMAN RESOURCES
Amiee Lynn, Inc.

Pleasantville
Brea
Thorofare

Atlantic City
Oakland
Newark

North Brunswick

Port Reading
Yardley
Jersey City
Paramus
Allendale
Edison
Belvidere
Princeton

So. Plainfield
Lyndhurst
Carlstadt
Elizabeth
Newark
Jersey City

Basking Ridge
Galloway

Robbinsville
Galloway
atlantic city
Ridgefield

January
January
January

January
January
January

January

February
February
February
February
March
March
March
March

March
March
March
March
April
April

April
April

April
April
May
May

3/4/2013
3/14/2013
4/5/2013

3/29/2013
4/1/2013
3/4/2013

4/1/2013

3/29/2013
4/17/2013
2/12/2013
5/3/2013

5/20/2013
5/24/2013
6/1/2013

9/30/2013

7/19/2013
5/17/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/31/2013
7/19/2013

12/31/2013
6/13/2013

5/31/2013
6/13/2013
4/19/2013
7/1/2013

100

72

1729
116
472

133

170
83
45
356
89
58
60
95

225
107
69

114
469
106

117
25

57
187
200
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CENTRALAC, LLC

Concerned Parents for Head Start
Concerned Parents for Head Start
Concerned Parents for Head Start

First Transit, Inc.
Leading Edge

Masco Bath

The Press of Atlantic City Media Group
Merck
Pathmark

Pathmark

Pathmark

BASF

J P Morgan Chase

Takasago

Capital One

Community Development Institute
Dessert Service, Inc.

Healthcare Services Group
Pathmark - Howell

Sodexo

Wagner Spray Tech (Titan Tools)

118 Churchill Avenue Corporation
Bridge Disposal LLC

Colgate Paper Stock Company

ATLANTIC CITY
Paterson
Paterson
Paterson

Egg Harbor
Township
Hamilton

Moorestown

Pleasantville
Kenilworth
Cherry Hill

Edgewater Park
Camden
Somerset
Iselin
Northvale
Secaucus
Absecon
Kearny
Barnegat
Howell
Blackwood
Oakland

New Brunswick
New Brunswick

New Brunswick

May
May
May

May
May

May

May
July
July

July

July
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September
September
September

October

October

October

5/5/2013
7/1/2013
7/1/2013
7/1/2013

7/7/2013
7/20/2013

7/23/2013

7/8/2013
10/1/2013
9/6/2013

9/6/2013
9/6/2013
8/1/2013
8/13/2013
9/8/2013
11/9/2013
10/31/2013
11/30/2013
11/26/2013
10/19/2013
11/12/2013
6/30/2014

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

65
63
63
63

40
82

69

43
113
123

123
109
25
42
80
53
115
85
150
103
80
80

138

28

17
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DiNar Management Company
GlaxoSmithKline
ITC - International Technidyne Corporation

LexisNexis
NCO Financial Sytems, Inc.
Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

T & M Repair Company
Union Ink Company
WARNER CHILCOTT (US), LLC
Allied Systems Holdings

Atlantic Express of New Jersey, Inc.
Atlantic Express of New Jersey, Inc.
Bank of America

Investors Bank

WARNER CHILCOTT (US), LLC
Winsale, Inc.

CB&l
Farmland Dairies

Healthcare Services Group
Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pediatric Day Health Center at Manchester
ThyssenKrupp

New Brunswick
Clifton
Piscataway

New Providence
Ramey
New Jersey

New Brunswick
Ridgefield
Rockaway
Linden

New Brunswick
Vincetown
Marlton

Short Hills
Rockaway
Jersey City

Moorestown
Wallington

Manchester
Jersey City

Manchester
Moonachie

October
October
October

October
October
October

October
October
October
November

November
November
November
November
November
November

December
December

December
December

December
December

12/12/2013
6/30/2014
12/31/2013

10/31/2013
12/28/2013
6/30/2014

12/12/2013
1/3/2014

11/30/2013
12/10/2013

12/31/2013
12/31/2013
12/6/2013
11/15/2013
1/31/2014
12/31/2013

2/18/2014
2/17/2014

2/26/2014
6/30/2014

2/26/2014
2/28/2014

12
165
357

92
67
184

14
48
88
58

73
52
136
65
46
168

30
323

33
177

29
50
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