## **2013 WARN Notices**

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
AC SLOTS	Pleasantville	January	3/4/2013	100
American Suzuki Motor Corporation	Brea	January	3/14/2013	1
AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation	Thorofare	January	4/5/2013	72
The Atlantaic Club Casino	Atlantic City	January	3/29/2013	1729
The Estee Lauder Companies Inc.	Oakland	January	4/1/2013	116
United Airlines	Newark	January	3/4/2013	472
Vertis Communicaton	North Brunswick	January	4/1/2013	133
Hess Corporation	Port Reading	February	3/29/2013	170
Journal Register	Yardley	February	4/17/2013	83
Knight Capital Group	Jersey City	February	2/12/2013	45
M & T Bank	Paramus	February	5/3/2013	356
Catalent CTS (Kansas City), LLC	Allendale	March	5/20/2013	89
Computershare	Edison	March	5/24/2013	58
DSM Nutritional Products, LLC	Belvidere	March	6/1/2013	60
Morgan Stanley	Princeton	March	9/30/2013	95
NBTY	So. Plainfield	March	7/19/2013	225
Solgar, Inc.	Lyndhurst	March	5/17/2013	107
YRC Inc. dba YRC Freight	Carlstadt	March	5/12/2013	69
YRC Inc. dba YRC Freight	Elizabeth	March	5/12/2013	114
Bank of America	Newark	April	5/31/2013	469
Hartz Mountain Corporation	Jersey City	April	7/19/2013	106
Mylan Specialty L.P.	Basking Ridge	April	12/31/2013	117
Pediatric Day Health Center at Galloway	Galloway	April	6/13/2013	25
Roma Bank	Robbinsville	April	5/31/2013	57
The Health Center at Galloway	Galloway	April	6/13/2013	187
ATLANTIC HUMAN RESOURCES	atlantic city	May	4/19/2013	200
Amiee Lynn, Inc.	Ridgefield	May	7/1/2013	50

## **2013 WARN Notices**

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
CENTRAL AC, LLC	ATLANTIC CITY	May	5/5/2013	65
Concerned Parents for Head Start	Paterson	May	7/1/2013	63
Concerned Parents for Head Start	Paterson	May	7/1/2013	63
Concerned Parents for Head Start	Paterson	May	7/1/2013	63
	Egg Harbor			
First Transit, Inc.	Township	May	7/7/2013	40
Leading Edge	Hamilton	May	7/20/2013	82
Masco Bath	Moorestown	May	7/23/2013	69
The Press of Atlantic City Media Group	Pleasantville	May	7/8/2013	43
Merck	Kenilworth	July	10/1/2013	113
Pathmark	Cherry Hill	July	9/6/2013	123
Pathmark	Edgewater Park	July	9/6/2013	123
Pathmark	Camden	July	9/6/2013	109
BASF	Somerset	August	8/1/2013	25
J P Morgan Chase	Iselin	August	8/13/2013	42
Takasago	Northvale	August	9/8/2013	80
Capital One	Secaucus	September	11/9/2013	53
Community Development Institute	Absecon	September	10/31/2013	115
Dessert Service, Inc.	Kearny	September	11/30/2013	85
Healthcare Services Group	Barnegat	September	11/26/2013	150
Pathmark - Howell	Howell	September	10/19/2013	103
Sodexo	Blackwood	September	11/12/2013	80
Wagner Spray Tech (Titan Tools)	Oakland	September	6/30/2014	80
118 Churchill Avenue Corporation	New Brunswick	October	12/12/2013	138
Bridge Disposal LLC	New Brunswick	October	12/12/2013	28
Colgate Paper Stock Company	New Brunswick	October	12/12/2013	17

## **2013 WARN Notices**

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
DiNar Management Company	New Brunswick	October	12/12/2013	12
GlaxoSmithKline	Clifton	October	6/30/2014	165
ITC - International Technidyne Corporation	Piscataway	October	12/31/2013	357
LexisNexis	New Providence	October	10/31/2013	92
NCO Financial Sytems, Inc.	Ramey	October	12/28/2013	67
Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	New Jersey	October	6/30/2014	184
T & M Repair Company	New Brunswick	October	12/12/2013	14
Union Ink Company	Ridgefield	October	1/3/2014	48
WARNER CHILCOTT (US), LLC	Rockaway	October	11/30/2013	88
Allied Systems Holdings	Linden	November	12/10/2013	58
Atlantic Express of New Jersey, Inc.	New Brunswick	November	12/31/2013	73
Atlantic Express of New Jersey, Inc.	Vincetown	November	12/31/2013	52
Bank of America	Marlton	November	12/6/2013	136
Investors Bank	Short Hills	November	11/15/2013	65
WARNER CHILCOTT (US), LLC	Rockaway	November	1/31/2014	46
Winsale, Inc.	Jersey City	November	12/31/2013	168
CB&I	Moorestown	December	2/18/2014	30
Farmland Dairies	Wallington	December	2/17/2014	323
Healthcare Services Group	Manchester	December	2/26/2014	33
Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Jersey City	December	6/30/2014	177
Pediatric Day Health Center at Manchester	Manchester	December	2/26/2014	29
ThyssenKrupp	Moonachie	December	2/28/2014	50